

T.S. No. 208 OF 2023 C.I.S. 208 OF 2023  
CNR WBNP18-000287-2023

03.07.2023

The case record is put up today suo moto.

It appears from the record as well as report by the sheristadar on 30.06.23 that a caveat being no. 237 of 2023 was pending before this court by the caveator who is the defendant in the T.S.208 of 2023.

Under the above circumstances, this court is of the view that the caveator should be given an opportunity to be heard before passing any kind of order for the interest of justice and it is to be considered that act of the court should not be prejudiced the litigant.

Hence, it is

Ordered

that the order dt. 26.06.23 is hereby recalled.

Fix 24.07.23 for hearing of injunction petition. W.O., if any, in the meantime.

The plaintiff is hereby directed to supply all relevant documents along with annexure to the defendant.

D/c by me

CJ (Jr. Divn.)  
(JO CODE WB 01423)  
Bidhannagar

CJ (Jr. Divn.)  
(JO CODE WB 01423)  
Bidhannagar