

Order dated 19/11/2024

Record is fixed for hearing application under Order VIII Rule 10 of CPC.

Ld. Advocate for plaintiff files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant file one application for exemption of cost. Copy not served.

Ld. Advocate for defendant also files an adjournment application on the ground stated therein.

Later, Ld. Advocate for the defendant not pressed the application for exemption of costs.

Now the record is taken up for consideration of the application under Order VIII Rule 10.

On perusal of the record it appears that defendant has already filed WS.

Now the record is taken up for acceptance of WS.

For the ends of justice WS is accepted without any order as to costs.

The adjournment application filed by the defendant is allowed. Defendant is given time to file written objection to the injunction application.

Fix **29/11/2024** for injunction hearing, WO if any.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divin)  
Bidhannagar  
J.O. Code WB 01536